PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOKIA NETWORKS OY	01/30/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	FIN-02150 ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09390910
Application Number:	09956735
Application Number:	09829334
Application Number:	09627203
Application Number:	09822957
Application Number:	09449575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608) 258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: Madison IPD ocketing @foley.com, wmorr is @foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: Verex Plaza, 150 East Gilman Street Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

088245-2209 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **PATENT REEL: 019993 FRAME: 0108**

500380526

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Hunter
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nokia Corp Merger Document#pag	e1.tif

Total Attachments: 2	
source=Nokia Corp Merger Document#page1.tif	
source=Nokia Corp Merger Document#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019993 FRAME: 0109

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: Nokia Networks Oy

Business Identity Code: 0101120-3
Trade Register Number: 243.372
Company Registered: 23.07.1976
Company Form: limited liability company
Domicile: Helsinki

Domicile: Helsinki

Reqister entries:

COMPANY NAME (reg. 11.06.1981 - 30.07.1992) Telenokia Oy.

PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (reg. 11.06.1981 - 30.07.1992) Parallel company name (English): Telenokia Ltd.

COMPANY NAME (reg. 31.07.1992 - 30.09.1999)) Nokia Telecommunications Oy.

COMPANY NAME (reg. 01.10.1999 - 30.09.2001) Nokia Networks Oy.

DOMICILE (reg. 23.07.1976 - 30.09.2001) Helsinki.

DRAFT TERMS OF MERGER (reg. 01.02.2001 - 30.09.2001) The companies have 30.01.2001 signed the draft terms of merger. Companies being acquired: Oy Nordic Trading Ab Reg. No. 112.459, Nokia Networks Oy Reg. No 243.372, Nokia Matkapuhelimet Oy Reg.No. 269.874, Nokia Display Products Oy Reg. No. 421.528, Nokia Multimedia Terminals Oy Reg.No. 498.049. Acquiring company: Nokia Oyj Trade Reg.No. 2.263.

SUMMONS (req. 29.03.2001 - 06.08.2001) The company has applied for a permission to implement a merger. Those creditors of the company who wish to object to the application are asked to notify the National Board of Patents and Registration in writing on one month prior to the due date, 02.08.2001, that is, 02.07.2001 at the latest. If he creditor fails to do this, it is considered that he has approved the application. A creditor who objects to the application has the right to receive full payment or a safeguarding collateral for his receivable before the permission to implement the merger can be granted.

> **PATENT REEL: 019993 FRAME: 0110**

PERMISSION BY THE REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (reg. 07.08.2001 - 30.09.2001) The registration authority has granted a permission to implement the merger.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (registered 01.10.2001) By permission granted by the registration authority the companies Marineland Oy Business ID 0196242-0, Nokia Networks Oy Business ID 0101120-3, Nokia Matkapuhelimet Oy Business ID 0300326-6, Nokia Display Products Oy Business ID 0751877-7 and Nokia Multimedia Terminals Oy Business ID 0812093-9, have merged with a company under the name Nokia Oyj Business ID 0112038-9.

DISSOLUTION (registered 01.10.2001) The company has been dissolved.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

_ _ _ _ _ _

No information on bankruptcy, liquidation and reorganization proceedings, if any, is available in the computer system from the time preceding October 05, 1995. 01.10.2001 Termination of business entered in the register.

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

01.10.1999 - 30.09.2001 Nokia Networks Oy

31.07.1992 - 30.09.1999 Nokia Telecommunications Oy

11.06.1981 - 30.07.1992 Telenokia Oy

23.07.1976 - 10.06.1981 Televa Oy

Helsinki, 30 January 2007

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

RECORDED: 10/22/2007

Fee €91.50

PATENT REEL: 019993 FRAME: 0111